for, and securing federal resources that benefit local and regional transportation, climate, and mobility initiatives; 
and 

C/CAG has determined that Consultant has the requisite qualifications to perform this work; and 

The total amount available to Consultant under this Agreement is not to exceed two hundred seventy thousand 
dollars ($270,000); and 

By adoption of Resolution 25-75, the C/CAG Board of Directors authorized the C/CAG Executive Director to 
execute an agreement with Consultant to provide the services described in Exhibit A, Scope of Work. 

NOW, THEREFORE, THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

[...]

manner specified in Exhibit B, Budget and Project Schedule. C/CAG reserves the right to withhold payment if 
C/CAG determines that the quantity or quality of the work performed is unacceptable. In no event shall 
C/CAG’s total fiscal obligation under this agreement exceed two hundred seventy thousand dollars ($270,000). 
Payments shall be made to Consultant monthly, upon submission of an invoice by Consultant that has been 
reviewed and approved by C/CAG and identifies expenditures and describes services performed and percentage 
of deliverables completed. C/CAG shall have the right to receive, upon request, documentation substantiating